(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2022 163FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 66

Sagicor Group Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

8. Financial Investments (Continued)

Loss allowances (continued)

Outlook for the next three (3) years from December 2022:
2023 2024 2025

Jamaica Base Stable Stable Stable
Upside Stable Positive Positive
Downside Negative Stable Stable

Sensitivity analysis at December 2022

The tables below show the sensitivity of the ECL to its various components.
ECL impact of

SICR criteria * Actual threshold Change in
threshold

Change in
thresholdapplied

Investments 2-notch downgrade
since origination

1-notch downgrade
since origination 44,491

* See note 2 (f) (vii) for full criteria for staging. The staging for lending products is primarily based on days past due with 30-day
used as backstop, thus sensitivity analysis is not performed.

ECL impact of

Loss Given Default Actual value Change in value Increase
in value

Decrease in
valueapplied

Investments – Corporate Debts 52% (- / + 5) % 25,566 (25,566)
Investments – Sovereign Debts (excluding
Government of Barbados and Government
of Jamaica)

35% (- / + 5) % 6,890 (6,890)

Investments – Sovereign Debts
(Government of Jamaica) 15% (- / + 5) % 79,559 (79,559)

ECL impact of

Weighting for downside scenario Actual value
applied Change in value Increase

in value
Decrease in

value

Investments – excluding Government of
Barbados

10% (80% for base
scenario and 10%

for upside
scenario)

( - /+ 5) % - keep the
weighting for base
scenario and adjust

the weighting for
upside scenario

accordingly

19,647 (19,647)

Outlook for the next three (3) years from December 2021:
2022 2023 2024

Jamaica Base Negative Stable Stable
Upside Stable Stable Stable
Downside Negative Stable Stable

Page 65

Sagicor Group Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

[…]

New financial assets originated or purchased 48,410,470 - - - 48,410,470
Financial assets fully recognized during the
period (24,990,072) - - - (24,990,072)

Changes in principal and interest (168,032) - - - (168,032)

Foreign exchange adjustment 2,516,935 - - - 2,516,935

Maximum exposure to credit risk as at
December 31, 2021 119,132,446 - - - 119,132,446

Page 67

Sagicor Group Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

8. Financial Investments (Continued)

Loss allowances (continued)

Sensitivity analysis at December 2021

   The tables below show the sensitivity of the ECL to its various components.
ECL impact of

SICR criteria *

Actual
threshold Change in

threshold Change in thresholdapplied

Investments
2-notch

downgrade since
origination

1-notch
downgrade

since
origination

45,580

* See note 2 (f) (vii) for full criteria for staging. The staging for lending products are primarily based on days past due with 30-day
used as backstop, thus sensitivity analysis is not performed.

ECL impact of

Loss Given Default Actual value Change in
value

Increase
in value

Decrease in
valueapplied

Investments – Corporate Debts 52% (- /+ 5) % 21,965 (21,965)
Investments – Sovereign Debts

(excluding Government of
Barbados and Government of
Jamaica)

35% (- /+ 5) % 6,266 (6,266)

Investments – Sovereign Debts
(Government of Jamaica) 15% (- /+ 5) % 89,019 (89,019)

ECL impact of

Weighting for downside scenario Actual value
applied

Change in
value Increase in value Decrease in value

Investments – excluding Government
of Barbados

10% (80% for
base scenario
and 10% for

upside scenario)

(- /+ 5) % -
keep the

weighting for
base scenario
and adjust the
weighting for

upside
scenario

accordingly

19,634 (19,634)

2022
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2022 165FINANCIAL STATEMENTS